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ABBEVILLE 2,576,468 GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,842,880
AIKEN 22,988,803 HAMPTON 2,220,870
ALLENDALE 885,517 HORRY 43,031,822
ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 9,358,005 JASPER 2,795,298
ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 3,152,531 KERSHAW 10,527,077
ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 1,760,407 LANCASTER 11,345,941
ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 3,758,134 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 4,521,121
ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 13,286,990 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 2,234,722
BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 1,059,222 LEE 1,333,947
BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 645,304 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 41,212,097
BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 452,133 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 7,128,681
BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 574,513 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 2,612,817
BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 1,619,820 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 2,922,461
BEAUFORT 48,153,785 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 33,122,028
BERKELEY 34,036,283 MARION 3,521,697
CALHOUN 1,518,471 MARLBORO 2,589,886
CHARLESTON 77,986,571 MCCORMICK 1,384,609
CHEROKEE 7,283,725 NEWBERRY 6,593,328
CHESTER 4,004,469 OCONEE 13,312,504
CHESTERFIELD 5,005,011 ORANGEBURG 10,175,399
CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 2,078,848 PICKENS 15,354,447
CLARENDON DISTRICT 4 1,448,600 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 37,314,400
COLLETON 3,554,470 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 43,167,478
DARLINGTON 7,745,680 SALUDA 1,485,750
DILLON DISTRICT 3 982,162 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 8,053,616
DILLON DISTRICT 4 2,802,304 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 12,760,630
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 30,493,960 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 2,720,188
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 2,667,752 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 2,740,062
EDGEFIELD 3,859,425 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 11,060,892
FAIRFIELD 3,305,619 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 12,038,464
FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 18,314,705 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 8,419,461
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 896,362 SUMTER 14,881,746
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 2,477,531 UNION 1,847,590
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 526,089 WILLIAMSBURG 2,238,980
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 1,023,944 YORK DISTRICT 1 5,255,360
GEORGETOWN 11,968,186 YORK DISTRICT 2 11,066,848
GREENVILLE 75,216,996 YORK DISTRICT 3 21,747,514
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 8,552,443 YORK DISTRICT 4 18,175,416
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 778,949 TOTAL 853,558,212

§11-11-156(A)(3)(b) required minimum growth:  4%

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND
Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2021-22  - June 2, 2022
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Final

 Tier III
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Reach $2,500,000 COUNTY
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Tier III
Additional Amount to 

Reach $2,500,000
ABBEVILLE   2,686,576   ORANGEBURG 10,175,399   
AIKEN        22,832,475   PICKENS      15,354,447   
ALLENDALE 885,517                     1,614,483 RICHLAND 80,481,878   
ANDERSON 31,316,067   SALUDA 1,940,213                         559,787 
BAMBERG 1,704,526                        795,474 SPARTANBURG 57,793,312   
BARNWELL 2,646,466   SUMTER 14,881,746   
BEAUFORT 48,153,785   UNION 1,847,590                         652,410 
BERKELEY 34,036,283   WILLIAMSBURG 2,238,980                         261,020 
CALHOUN 1,518,471                        981,529 YORK 56,245,138   
CHARLESTON 77,986,571   
CHEROKEE   7,283,725   TOTAL 853,558,212 7,425,278
CHESTER     4,004,469   
CHESTERFIELD 5,005,011   
CLARENDON 3,527,448   
COLLETON    3,554,470   
DARLINGTON   7,745,680   
DILLON 3,784,466   
DORCHESTER 33,161,712   
EDGEFIELD   3,859,425   
FAIRFIELD    3,305,619   
FLORENCE 23,238,631   
GEORGETOWN   11,968,186   
GREENVILLE   75,216,996   
GREENWOOD 11,064,163   
HAMPTON 2,220,870                        279,130 
HORRY       43,031,822   
JASPER      2,795,298   
KERSHAW      10,527,077   
LANCASTER    11,345,941   
LAURENS 6,755,844   
LEE 1,333,947                     1,166,053 
LEXINGTON 86,699,951   
MARION 3,521,697   
MARLBORO 2,589,886   
MCCORMICK 1,384,609                     1,115,391 
NEWBERRY    6,593,328   
OCONEE      13,312,504   

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND
Final  $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2021-22 - June 2, 2022

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 
receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily membership 
count for the county.
A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 and 
are in Saluda County.
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